as follows: Mr. Knierer, aye; Mr. Sims, aye; Dr. Kelso, aye; Mr. Rhoades, aye; Mr. Tamaska, aye; Mr. Gordon, aye.

The meeting adjourned.

Approved:

Mayor Grimbel

Attest:

Konnetto E. Boff.

Call Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of
Montgomery and State of Ohio met in a Special Meeting Feb. 27,1961
at 7:30 P.M. pursuant to personal notice duly given by Mayor Gimbel.
Present: Wilbur Sims, Robert Tamaska, Michard Knierer, Thomas
Gordon, Dr. Kelso, Walter Rhoades of the Councilmen. Engineer
Frank Williams, Solicitor Anthony Lair, Mr. Sheridan and Mr. McGovern.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and a pproved. It was moved by Mr. Tamaska, seconded by Mr. Gordon and carried that the minutes be approved. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

The purpose of this Special Meeting was for the Council to discuss the Mi light industrial district regulation as now exsists in the Village of Centerville zoning Ord.

After the Mayor read the purposed ammend zoning Ord. to the Council, Mr. Sims then moved that the Council hold a Public Hearing Mar. 30,1961 at 7:30 P.M. for the purpose of ammending the zoning Ord. of the Village of Centerville, seconded by Mr. Gordon and carried. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

The meeting adjourned.

Approved:

Mayor Fimbel

Attest:

Kenneth & Poff Clerk-Treas

Regular Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of
Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session with Mayor
Gimbel presiding, March 6,1961. Present: Walter Rhondes, Richard
Knierer, Thomas Gordon, Wilbur Sims, Robert Tamaska of the Councilmen. Engineer Frank Williams, Solicitor Anthony Lair. Dr. Kelso
came in late.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Tamaska, seconded by Mr. Knierer and carried that the minutes be approved. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

The Mayor's report of Local Fines and Forteitures amounting to \$201.00, Certificate of Occupancy amounting to \$6.00, Zoning Permits amounting to \$161.00 showing that the same had been paid in the Village Treasury was submitted. It was moved by Mr. Tamaska, seconded by Mr. Rhø des and carried that the report be accepted and placed on file. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

The Mayor reported about the ambulance service that now exsists in the Corporation of Centerville and Washington Township. The Community Ambulance Incorporation Service agreed to give its' ambulance to the Village of Centerville for the sum of \$1.00. The Washington Township Trustees agreed to stand one half of the ambulance operating expenses so as to have ambulance service throughout the Township. Mr. Rhoades then moved to accept the Village of Centerville Police Ambulance for the sum of \$1.00, seconded by Mr. Sims and carried. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

5